
Department of Human Services | Bureau of Procurement and Contract Management |
625 Forster Street | Health and Welfare Building, Room 832 | Harrisburg, PA 17120-0701 | www.dhs.pa.gov

3/7/2023 

Brian Holwig  
Deloitte Consulting
30 N. 3RD Street,
Suite 800 
Harrisburg, PA  17101-1728 

RE: Contract Number: 4000026033 
Vendor Number: 195941 

Dear Mr. Holwig: 

This is to inform you that we are adjusting your Contract increase the Contract cost as 
follows: 

$13,607,005.13
$147,204,490.84

Current Contract Year 1 Amount 
Increase Amount 
Total Contract Amount 

Please attach this funding adjustment to your Contract Number.

___________________________ _______________
Section/Division Chief Date
Bureau of Procurement and Contract Management

___________________________ _______________
Comptroller Operations Date

Adding funds per Change Order 1

alefevre
Typewritten Text
 

alefevre
Typewritten Text
$133,597,485.71



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
STD-180 Rev. 2/20/01 
 CHANGE ORDER 

  TO 
SERVICE PURCHASE CONTRACT 

 
ISSUING OFFICE CHANGE ORDER NO. 

DHS/HHSDC  
CO #1 DHS 2 8 2023      

12525 North 7th Street 3rd Floor  DATE 

Harrisburg, PA  17110 2/23/2023 
       

Contact  - Sandra Patterson SERVICE PURCHASE CONTRACT NO. 

      4000026033 
  

CONTRACTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS CHANGE ORDER APPROVED BY: 
Deloitte Consulting     
30 North Third St., Suite 800 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
      
 
CONTACT PERSON: Brian Holwig  
 
PHONE NO.: 717-695-5254  FAX NO.:       

 
 

 
CONTRACTING OFFICER’S SIGNATURE 
CONTRACTING OFFICER’S NAME 
 
Merry Mitchell 
 

CONTRACTOR’S FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NO. OR SOCIAL SECURITY NO. 
195941 

CONTRACTING OFFICER’S TITLE 
      
 

THE PURCHASE ORDER IS HEREBY CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
STD-180 Rev. 2/20/01 
 
      
This Change Order  is made by and between Deloitte Consulting LLP (“Deloitte” or “Contractor”) and the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Human Services (“Department” or “DHS”). 
 
 DHS has appropriated $13,607,005.13 in 310.3 Waiver funds for Lot 1 and Lot 2 Work Orders for Contract 
4000026033 in Contract Year 1. 
 
Work Orders using these funds are in accordance with the Contract Terms and Conditions, Section 27 and utilizing 
Rider 1 Payment Provisions 2. Payment (b) Fixed Hourly Rates (2) Hourly Rate for Lot 2 Large Projects. 
Work Orders for HCSIS contractor staffing, by adding this amount to the contract value. 
 
In some cases Work Orders have not been fully executed/signed as we need to ensure we have funding before 
project work can commence.  
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
      
If no money is added, "no change" should be entered for new total and "N/A" for net 
increase or decrease. 
 
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SERVICE/BID CONTRACT WHICH ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS CHANGE 
ORDER REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 
 
THE TOTAL OF THE SERVICE/BID CONTRACT IS NOW $147,204,490.84. 
 
NET INCREASE  $ 
$13,607,005.13  
 
NET DECREASE $       

 FUNDS AVAILABLE  
(Signature & Title) 
 

 

ACCOUNT CODES 
ITEM NO FUND DEPT APP YR LDG ORG COST 

FUNCTION OBJ AMOUNT OF 
ENCUMBRANCE 

PRE-ENCUMBRANCE 
NUMBER 

AMT. OF PRE-ENC. 
LIQUIDATED 

                                                                          
                                                                          
                                                                          
 


		2023-03-24T14:44:19-0400
	Ann Lefevre




